

# City of San Leandro Recycling Program Fall/Winter 2021

www.RecycleSanLeandro.org • PHONE (510) 577-6026 • EMAIL Recycle@SanLeandro.org

#### IT'S GREAT TO BE BACK, SAN LEANDRO!

The City of San Leandro Recycling Program is pleased to resume offering community recycling events. To ensure everyone's safety, we have made changes; such as requiring appointments for some events. All events are subject to any health and safety guidelines in place on event day. Note that the event schedule is subject to change and cancellation. To get the latest event information and requirements, visit the Recycling Program webpage at **www.RecycleSanLeandro.org** or call us at (510)577-6026. We look forward to seeing you.

### September

### Household Hazardous Waste Recycling Event

Sunday, September 19 • 9:00am – 1:00pm City of San Leandro Public Works Service Center, 14200 Chapman Rd.

The Alameda County Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) Program will host a one-stop recycling event for San Leandro residents. The event offers safe, legal, environmentally sound collection and disposal services for e-waste and residential household hazardous waste such as paint, cleaners, herbicides, pesticides, batteries and more. Improper disposal of these wastes is illegal and often dangerous.

Residents are required to pre-register. For information, and to register, visit www.StopWaste.org/OneDayEvent or call (800)606-6606.

### November

### America Recycles Day

Tuesday, November 16 • 9:00am — 1:00pm Marina Community Center, 15301 Wicks Blvd.



The City of San Leandro is holding a recycling event in recognition of *America Recycles Day*. This event encourages residents to recycle unusual types of items, including pharmaceuticals, mercury thermometers and thermostats, fluorescent lightbulbs and tubes, incandescent bulbs and household batteries.

Residents are required to register for an appointment at https://tinyurl.com/2021ARD. **Appointments will open on October 18, 2021.** 

For more information visit www.RecycleSanLeandro.org or call 577-6026.



# City of San Leandro Recycling Program Fall/Winter 2021

www.RecycleSanLeandro.org • PHONE (510) 577-6026 • EMAIL Recycle@SanLeandro.org

### November (CONTINUED)

### Holiday Lights Recycling Program

November 15, 2021 — January 14, 2022 City of San Leandro Public Works, 14200 Chapman Rd.



Don't throw out your holiday lights—**RECYCLE** them! Bring your light strands of all lengths and colors, from any holiday to the Public Works Service Center for recycling. Lights can be working or non-working. Please remove all packaging. No CFLs, pre-lit trees or lighted garland.

For more information visit www.RecycleSanLeandro.org or call 577-6026.

### **January**

### Holiday Tree Recycling Program



Alameda County Industries (ACI) and Waste Management of Alameda County (WMAC) will collect your holiday tree, at no additional charge, for composting during the **first two weeks of January**. Place your tree on the curb on your scheduled collection day. Remove all decorations, lights and the stand. The tree should be cut in half, if it is taller than 6 feet. Flocked and artificial trees cannot be composted, place them in the garbage, or schedule a special collection with your provider.

For additional information contact your service provider:

Alameda County Industries (510) 357-7282 Waste Management of Alameda County (510) 613-8710

## **Adopt-A-Drain**



San Leandro has approximately 2,200 storm drain inlets that can become clogged with litter and leaf debris throughout the year. This can lead to localized flooding during the rainy season, and also contamination of San Leandro Creek and the San Francisco Bay. San Leandro residents and businesses can help the City and their neighborhoods prepare for rainstorms by adopting one or more drains near their home or business. It doesn't take much to keep a storm drain clear. A monthly commitment to check the drain and remove the debris on top goes a long way in helping Public Works maintain the drains to reduce flooding and prevent pollution of our waterways.

Visit www.PrepareSanLeandro.org to register to adopt a drain (or drains) near your home or business. It's quick and easy!